



COMMONWEALTH™
ENGINEERS, INC.
A wealth of resources to master a common goal.

**GOLFVIEW SUBDIVISION
WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
DIVISION "A" - COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: September 12, 2018

Prepared By: N.Patterson

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		H&G Underground Utilities 7 Berkel Drive La Porte, IN 46350		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 2125 E US Hwy 12, P O Box 450 Michigan City, IN 46361		Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement						Yes		Incomplete		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing Program						Yes		No		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bond and Startup (5%)	1	L.S.	\$ 50,570.00	\$ 50,570.00	\$ 29,446.00	\$ 29,446.00	\$ 46,880.61	\$ 46,880.61	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33,504.68	\$ 33,504.68	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
3	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,735.89	\$ 12,735.89	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 7,940.00
4	Demolition and Removal	16	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 67,968.00	\$ 18,669.09	\$ 298,705.44	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 46,080.00
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,926.47	\$ 10,926.47	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
6	Surface Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 199,659.00	\$ 199,659.00	\$ 72,411.93	\$ 72,411.93	\$ 267,400.00	\$ 267,400.00
7	Replacement of Existing Laterals	40	Each	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 102,640.00	\$ 718.47	\$ 28,738.80	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 50,800.00
8a	3" Long Pressure Lateral Installed by Directional Drilling	37	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 5,155.19	\$ 190,742.03	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 117,660.00
8b	3" Short Pressure Lateral Installed by Directional Drilling	17	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 78,540.00	\$ 4,932.13	\$ 83,846.21	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 52,870.00
8c	3" Force Main Install by Directional Drilling	2200	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 51,810.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 125,400.00
9	3" Force Main Install by Open Trench Method	300	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 79.13	\$ 23,739.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00
10a	Force Main Shut-Off Ball Valves	9	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,516.61	\$ 13,649.49	\$ 856.00	\$ 7,704.00
10c	Flushing Station	4	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 2,477.28	\$ 9,909.12	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 9,960.00
10d	Check Valves	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 747.63	\$ 747.63	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00
11	Residential Pump Stations	40	Each	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 470,560.00	\$ 8,051.73	\$ 322,069.20	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 420,000.00
12	Electrical	1	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99,138.38	\$ 99,138.38	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 88,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,051,420.00		\$ 1,240,412.00		\$ 1,299,554.88		\$ 1,299,674.00

^[1] H&G Underground Utilities: Bidder did not submit revised Equipment Cost Schedule from Addendum A-1. Engineer obtained for record purposes.

^[2] Woodruff & Sons, Inc: Bidder did not submit: Revised Equipment Cost Schedule from Addendum A-1, Drug Testing Program, Documents required in Qualification Statement



Certified By: _____

[Signature]

Robert M. Bellucci, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 10000127

Date: 9.13.18